with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 has issued a Demand

Notice dated 19.04.2024 under Section 13(2) calling upon Anil Jivram Mishra,

Prop. Of J. J. Marine Service (Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice

being Rs. 79,90,176/- (Rs. Seventy Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand One Hundred Seventy

Six Only) plus unapplied interest from 19.04.2024 together with interest thereon at

contractual rate(s) and incidental expenses, costs, charges incurred / to be incurred

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the outstanding amount,